Division of Corporations Florida Departmentrof State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet			
Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.			
(((H09000243511 3)))			
HOSODO2435113ABCZ Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.			
To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6380 From: Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM Account Number : FCA000000023 Phone : (850)222-109 Cate of submission 1/2/2/09 Fax Number : (050)878-5368 **Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.**			
Email Address: Diana.Shamayev@MultiPlan.com MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE 0 Admar Corporaton 0 Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy 0 Page Count 05% Estimated Charge \$70.00 Mage Count 0 Address 0 Bage Count 05% South 0 Mage Count 05% Mage Count 05%			
https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe			

Ĺ

•

990-917-638T

.



November 20, 2009

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

THE ADMAR GROUP, INC. 115 5TH AVE. 7TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10003US

SUBJECT: THE ADMAR GROUP, INC. REF: H64252

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

For each corporation, the document must contain the date of adoption of the plan of merger or share exchange by the shareholders or by the board of directors when no vote of the shareholders is required.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6892.

Tina Roberts Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: E09000243511 Letter Number: 909A00036194

30 డు 2 20 2009 NOV ζ.).

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314



NVISION P.C.	122 Y OF DRF	STATE
09 NOV 18	AM	9: 59

ARTICLES OF MERGER (Profit Corporations)

The following articles of merger are submitted in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act, pursuant to section 607.1105, Florida Statutes.

First: The name and jurisdiction of the surviving corporation:

Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Document Number (If known/ spolicable)
Admar Corporation	California	
Second: The name and jurisdiction of eac	ch merglay corporation:	
Name	<u>Iurisdiction</u>	Document Number (If known/ applicable)
The Admar Group, Inc	Florida	
		·

Third: The Plan of Morger is attached.

Fourth: The merger shall become effective on the date the Articles of Merger are filed with the Florida Department of State.

OR <u>12 / 31 /2009</u> (Enter a specific date. NOTE: An effective date cannot be prior to the date of filing or more then 90 days after merger file date.)

Fifth: Adoption of Merger by <u>surviving</u> corporation - (COMPLETE ONLY ONE STATEMENT) The Plan of Merger was adopted by the shareholders of the surviving corporation on

The Plan of Merger was adopted by the board of directors of the surviving corporation on November 11, 2009 and shareholder approval was not required.

Sixth: Adoption of Merger by <u>merging</u> corporation(s) (COMPLETE ONLY ONE STATEMENT) The Plan of Merger was adopted by the shareholders of the merging corporation(s) on ______

The Plan of Merger was adopted by the board of directors of the merging corporation(s) on <u>NOVER 11, 2009</u> and sharsholder approval was not required.

(Attach additional sheets if necessary)

Seventh: SIGNATURES FOR EACH CORPORATION

.

Name of Corporation	Signature of an Officer or Director	Typed or Printed Name of Individual & Title
Admar Corporation	Marta	Mark Tabak, President & CEO
The Admar Group, Inc.	JULI MAL	Mark Tabak, President & CEO
	<u></u>	
		
_ <u></u>		
		<u>ي ي المار ي ي المار ي ي المار ا</u>
<u></u>		

PLAN OF MERGER

(Merger of subsidiary corporation(s))

The following plan of merger is submitted in compliance with section 607.1104, Florida Statutes, and in accordance with the laws of any other applicable jurisdiction of incorporation.

The name and jurisdiction of the <u>parent</u> corporation owning at least 80 percent of the outstanding shares of each class of the subsidiary corporation:

The manner and basis of converting the shares of the subsidiary or parent into shares, obligations, or other securities of the parent or any other corporation or, in whole or in part, into cash or other property, and the manner and basis of converting rights to acquire shares of each corporation into rights to acquire shares, obligations, and other securities of the surviving or any other corporation or, in whole or in part, into cash or other property are as follows:

It was approved by the sole Director and authorized officer of The Admar Group, Inc., Mr. Mark Tebak, to merge it with and into Admar Corporation, its foreign subsidiary corporation. Mr. Tabak is also the President and CEO of Admar Corporation, the surviving corporation. The Admar Group, Inc. consists of 1000 shares of common capital stock with no par value. Upon the Effective Date, each outstanding share of The Admar Group, Inc. shall be converted into one share of Admar Corporation. The outstanding shares of Admar Corporation shall remain outstanding and are not affected by the merger, Furthermore, all the rights, interests, as well as other securities of The Admar Group, Inc. will be transferred into Admar Corporation.

(Attach additional sheets if necessary)

If the marger is between the parent and a subsidiary corporation and the parent is not the surviving corporation, a provision for the pro rate issuance of shares of the subsidiary to the holders of the shares of the parent corporation upon surrender of any certificates is as follows:

As it is stated above, The Admar Group, Inc. consists of 1000 shares of common capital stock with no par value. Upon the Effective Date, each outstanding share of The Admar Group, Inc. shall be converted into one share of Admar Corporation. The outstanding shares of Admar Corporation shall remain outstanding and are not affected by the merger.

If applicable, shareholders of the subsidiary corporations, who, except for the applicability of section 607.1104, Florida Statutes, would be entitled to vote and who dissent from the merger pursuant to section 607.1321, Florida Statutes, may be entitled, if they comply with the provisions of chapter 607 regarding appraisal rights of dissenting shareholders, to be paid the fair value of their shares.

Other provisions relating to the merger are as follows: N/A